

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 5652, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$21,000.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2022 General Fund to be used toward the cost of wellness expenses and the continuation of the Associate Wellness Reimbursement Program.

ORDINANCE NO. 5652, August 22, 2022

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Cass Galvin, County Legislator

WHEREAS, under the County's Wellness Reimbursement Program, County associates are entitled to the reimbursement of wellness-related expenses in an annual amount not to exceed \$175.00 per person; and,

WHEREAS, this program and other wellness programs will continue to provide County associates assistance in the pursuit of wellness activities that meet their individual needs; and,

WHEREAS, funds are available to partially fund these programs from surcharges assessed on County associates who have not participated in the County's biometric screenings, which funds must be appropriated; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation from the undesignated fund balance of the 2022 General Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO
General Fund

File #: 5652, Version: 0						
001-9999	32810- Undes Balance	ignated Fund	\$21,000			
Wellness Incentive 001-1196	56711- Wellne	ss Incentive		\$21,00	00	
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This ordina Executive.	ance shall be eff	ective immediate	ely upon its	s signature b	y the County	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	M:					
	 					
Chief Deputy County Cour	nselor	County Co	unselor			
I hereby certify that the att duly passed on August 2 follows:						
Yeas	7	Nay	s <u>0</u>			
Abstaining _	0	Abs	ent <u>2</u>	· ·		
This Ordinance is hereby t	transmitted to th	e County Execu	tive for his	signature.		
Date	N	lary Jo Spino, C	lerk of Leg	gislature		
I hereby approve the attac	hed Ordinance	No. 5652.				
Date	F	rank White Jr, C	ounty Exe	ecutive		

Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the sources indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001 9999 32810

ACCOUNT TITLE: General Fund

File #: 5652, Version: 0	
NOT TO EXCEED:	Undesignated Fund Balance \$21,000.00
Date	Chief Administrative Officer